the spread of the Covid-19 will have adverse effects on the Group’s and the Company’s sales, operations and supply

chains. The Group and the Company will continuously monitor the impact of Covid-19 on its operations and its

financial performance. The Group and the Company will also be taking appropriate and timely measures to minimise

the impact of the outbreak on the Group’s and the Company’s operations.

 Dividend in specie

 An interim single tier dividend by way of share dividend on the basis of one treasury share for every fifteen existing

ordinary shares in respect of the financial year ending 31 December 2020 were declared and paid on 17 April 2020.

36. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

 During the financial year, the Group reassessed that the prepayments were maintenance and sinking fees which were

to be recognised in profit or loss of previous financial years and accordingly, restated its prepayments for the financial

year ended 31 December 2018.

 The effects of this adjustment are as disclosed in the statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive

income of the Company.

 Group

 As

 previously

stated Adjustments

 As

restated

2018  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Statements of financial position

Trade and other receivables  133,508  (2,867)  130,641

Retained earnings

- At 1 January 2018  84,499  1,798  82,701

- At 31 December 2018  99,409  2,867  96,542

Statements of comprehensive income

Administrative expenses  (32,809)  1,069  (33,878)

 The retrospective restatement does not have a material effect on the information on the statement of financial position

as at the beginning of the preceding period, and as such, the third statement of financial position is not presented.

FITTERS Diversified Berhad 198601000595 (149735-M)168

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of FITTERS Diversified Berhad, which comprise the statements of financial

position as at 31 December 2019 of the Group and of the Company, and the statements of comprehensive income,

statements of changes in equity and statements of cash flows of the Group and of the Company for the financial year then